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Colorado Senate Race Close, Hickenlooper opens up bigger lead

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Colorado poll finds that the Senate race remains very
competitive, although not that much closer with Cory Gardner in the race than it was with
Ken Buck. Our last poll of the state, in early December, found Mark Udall leading Buck
by 4 points. Udall starts out with a 2 point lead over Cory Gardner at 42/40. The close
division mirrors how voters feel about Udall's job performance- 41% approve and 40%
disapprove of him, almost identical to where we found him in December.

Udall would have wider leads if one of the other Republican candidates was to win the
primary. He would lead Owen Hill 43/38 and Randy Baumgardner 44/37. Gardner's entry
into the race has broken open the GOP primary field though. Gardner's now at 44% to
15% for Baumgardner, 6% for Hill, 4% for Tom Janich, and 3% for Mark Aspiri.

Things are looking up for Democrats in the Colorado Governor's race though. John
Hickenlooper's approval rating is back on positive ground at 48/41, after slipping into
negative territory on our December poll. Hickenlooper's also back to having double digit
leads over all of his potential Republican opponents. Bob Beauprez comes closest at
48/38, followed by Scott Gessler at 48/36, Tom Tancredo at 50/36, Greg Brophy at
48/33, and Mike Kopp at 49/32.

Beauprez's entry into the field has dramatically reshifted the Republican race for
Governor. Our December poll found Tom Tancredo with a 19 point lead over Scott
Gessler for the nomination, but now it's looking like a pretty close three way race.
Tancredo still leads, but with only 24% to 20% for Beauprez and 18% for Gessler. Kopp
at 8%, Brophy at 7%, Steve House at 3%, and Roni Bell Sylvester at 1% round out the
GOP primary field.

“Things are looking up for John Hickenlooper,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “But if the Senate race remains this close Colorado will be at the center of
the national political spotlight for a fourth election cycle in a row.”

PPP surveyed 568 registered voters from March 13" to 16th, including 255 Republican primary
voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 4.1%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-
6.1%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over
the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Hickenlooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 48%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 41%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Beauprez?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 20%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME e, 47%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Brophy?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Gessler?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 26%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 55%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Kopp?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 12%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 73%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Tancredo?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME e, 30%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Bob Beauprez, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 48%
BOb BEAUPIEZ ... 38%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Greg Brophy, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 48%
Greg Brophy .....ceevevieeeii e 33%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Scott Gessler, who would you vote for?

JONN HICKENIOOPET ... 48%
SCOtt GESSIEN ..coevvveveeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 36%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Mike Kopp, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 49%

MiKE KOPP --eveeeeeeeeiiiiiiieee e 32%

NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 19%
a | B
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Tom Tancredo, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 50%
o]0 ¢ I =10 e = To [o T 36%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q13 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Udall's job performance?

APPIOVE .ot 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e e 40%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Randy Baumgardner?

Favorable......cooooovivveiiiiieee 12%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 19%
NOE SUME .., 70%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Gardner?

Favorable........cccccooi 23%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 25%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 53%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Owen Hill?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeee 9%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 16%
NOE SUME e, 75%

Q17 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Randy
Baumgardner, who would you vote for?

Mark Udall.........c.ovveeeroniecieieesieiseiseinenn. 44%
Randy Baumgardner...........coccveeviveeeeiiieeennns 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
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Q18 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Cory
Gardner, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall........c.oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 42%
COry Gardner ......ccooee i e 40%
NOE SUME e, 17%

Q19 If the candidates for U.S. Senate this fall were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Owen
Hill, who would you vote for?

Mark Udall.........c.ovvreeienieeieiieeisiseesieieon. 43%
Owen Hill ... 38%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
Q20 Do you approve or disapprove of the Affordable
Care Act?
APPIOVE ... 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiieee e 51%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%

Q21 Do you think the implementation of the
Affordable Care Act so far has been very
successful, somewhat successful, somewhat
unsuccessful, very unsuccessful, or are you

not sure?
VEIY SUCCESSTUL ..o 8%
Somewhat successful..........ccooveviiniiencieeninn. 29%
Somewhat unsuccessful ...........cccovevrverennenn. 16%
VErY UNSUCCESSTUL ... 42%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Q22 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack Obama.........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiieece e 47%
Mitt ROMNEY ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 20%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 16%
Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%

Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 33%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 33%
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Q26 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....evieiiiiieieee e 14%
WHITE . 78%
Other i 8%

Q27 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 .eeveeieiiieie e 15%

B0 0 45 26%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 40%

Older than B5...........cc.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerere e, 19%
Q28 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Obama Approval
Approve | 43% 76% 8% 39%
Disapprove | 53% 15% 91% 54%
Not sure | 5% 9% 1% 7%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable | 20% 10% 32% 11%
Unfavorable | 33% 45% 20% 39%
Not sure |47%  45% 48% 51%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gessler Favorability
Favorable | 19% 8% 33% 4%
Unfavorable | 26% 34% 15% 40%
Not sure | 55% 58% 52% 56%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve | 48% 79% 16% 49%
Disapprove |41% 12% 73% 31%
Not sure [11% 9% 11% 20%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Brophy Favorability
Favorable | 8% 4% 13% 10%
Unfavorable | 20% 23% 15% 26%
Not sure | 72% 73% 2% 64%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kopp Favorability
Favorable | 12% 7% 17% 11%
Unfavorable [ 15% 19% 10% 17%
Not sure | 73% 73% 74% 2%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable | 30% 15% 44% 28%
Unfavorable | 41% 55% 26% 37%
Not sure | 30% 29% 29% 36%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hickenlooper/Brophy
John Hickenlooper [48% 84% 14% 33%
Greg Brophy [ 33% 6% 65% 15%
Not sure | 18% 10% 22% 52%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hickenlooper/Kopp
John Hickenlooper | 49% 87% 11% 39%
Mike Kopp | 32% 5% 64% 11%
Not sure |19% 8% 25% 51%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez
John Hickenlooper | 48% 84% 11% 45%
Bob Beauprez|38% 7% 75% 11%
Not sure [ 14% 9% 13% 44%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper | 48% 86% 12% 33%
Scott Gessler | 36% 5% 71% 21%
Not sure [ 16% 9% 17% 46%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo
John Hickenlooper | 50% 85% 15% 38%
Tom Tancredo |37% 9% 67% 24%
Not sure [13% 5% 17% 38%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Udall Approval
Approve [41% 75% 11% 18%
Disapprove | 40% 9% 2% 45%
Not sure | 18% 16% 17% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Gardner Favorability
Favorable | 23% 10% 36% 18%
Unfavorable | 25% 39% 11% 18%
Not sure |53% 51% 53% 64%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Udall/Baumgardner
Mark Udall | 44% 81% 6% 38%
Randy Baumgardner [ 37% 6% 73% 14%
Not sure | 19% 12% 21% 48%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Udall/Hill
Mark Udall | 43% 82% 5% 27%
Ow en Hill | 38% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure | 19% 12% 18% 65%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Baumgardner
Favorability
Favorable [ 12% 6% 17% 13%
Unfavorable | 19% 27% 10% 22%
Not sure | 70% 68% 73% 65%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hill Favorability
Favorable | 9% 6% 13% 3%
Unfavorable | 16% 20% 11% 16%
Not sure | 75% 74% 75% 81%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall | 42% 82% 5% 23%
Cory Gardner | 40% 6% 79% 19%
Not sure [17% 12% 16% 57%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
ACA Approval
Approve | 39% 75% 3% 28%
Disapprove [51% 11% 91% 58%
Not sure [ 10% 14% 6% 14%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 15% 1% 2%
Somew hat | 29% 58% 2% 13%
successful
Somew hat | 16% 13% 16% 28%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful | 42% 8% 79% 35%
Not sure | 5% 5% 2% 22%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve |48%  80% 76% 55% 24% 7%
Disapprove [41% 12% 11% 36% 61% 86%
Not sure | 11% 8% 13% 9% 15% 7%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Brophy Favorability
Favorable | 8% 5% 4% 7% 15% 11%
Unfavorable [20%  29% 20% 22% 17% 12%
Not sure [72%  66% 76% 2% 68% 78%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Kopp Favorability
Favorable | 12% 7% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Unfavorable [15%  25% 11% 17% 11% 11%
Not sure |73%  69% 78% 70% 74% 78%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Obama Approval
Approve |43%  81% 67% 52% 13% -
Disapprove |53%  14% 24% 42% 84% 99%
Not sure | 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 1%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable [ 20% 8% 11% 16% 27% 40%
Unfavorable [33%  49% 37% 40% 22% 17%
Not sure [47%  43% 52% 45% 51% 42%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Gessler Favorability
Favorable [19%  12% 7% 9% 35% 36%
Unfavorable [26%  37% 34% 30% 16% 11%
Not sure [55%  52% 58% 61% 50% 53%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable [30%  17% 17% 19% 45% 52%
Unfavorable [41%  50% 55% 46% 27% 24%
Not sure [30%  33% 28% 35% 28% 24%
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez
John Hickenlooper |48%  87% 83% 53% 18% 4%
Bob Beauprez|38% 5% 10% 26% 65% 87%
Not sure | 14% 9% % 21% 17% 10%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper |48%  91% 80% 50% 21% 3%
Scott Gessler | 36% % % 26% 58% 86%
Not sure | 16% 2% 13% 23% 21% 11%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo
John Hickenlooper |50%  95% 83% 52% 18% 7%
Tom Tancredo |37% 4% % 30% 60% 84%
Not sure [ 13% 1% 10% 18% 22% 9%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Baumgardner
Favorability
Favorable [ 12% 6% 8% 8% 18% 17%
Unfavorable [19%  32% 24% 21% 11% 7%
Not sure [70%  61% 68% 71% 71% 76%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hickenlooper/Brophy
John Hickenlooper |48%  90% 79% 51% 19% 5%
Greg Brophy | 33% 5% 7% 26% 53% 78%
Not sure | 18% 6% 14% 23% 28% 16%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Kopp
John Hickenlooper |49%  95% 84% 52% 14% 4%
Mike Kopp [32% 4% 3% 24% 53% 79%
Not sure | 19% 1% 13% 23% 33% 17%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall Approval
Approve [41%  82% 65% 44% 13% 9%
Disapprove |40% 9% 11% 34% 62% 86%
Not sure | 18% 9% 24% 21% 25% 5%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gardner Favorability
Favorable |23%  14% 11% 13% 33% 46%
Unfavorable [25%  39% 41% 27% 8% 8%
Not sure [53%  46% 49% 59% 58% 46%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hill Favorability
Favorable| 9% 14% 6% 5% 13% 9%
Unfavorable [16%  23% 14% 21% 10% 11%
Not sure [75%  64% 79% 74% 7% 80%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall [42%  93% 75% 42% 8% 4%
Cory Gardner |40% 4% 8% 29% 2% 89%
Not sure | 17% 3% 17% 29% 20% 7%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
ACA Approval
Approve |39%  80% 66% 43% 8% 1%
Disapprove [51%  15% 16% 43% 84% 95%
Not sure | 10% 5% 17% 14% 8% 4%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve [43% 46% 39%
Disapprove [53% 49% 57%
Not sure | 5% 6% 4%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Udall/Baumgardner
Mark Udall [44%  91% 76% 45% 10% 5%
Randy Baumgardner | 37% 6% 9% 28% 61% 85%
Not sure | 19% 3% 15% 27% 29% 10%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Hill
Mark Udall [43%  90% 75% 46% 8% 4%
Owen Hill | 38% % 6% 27% 68% 83%
Not sure | 19% 3% 19% 27% 24% 12%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 19% 11% 8% 2% 2%
Somewhat [29%  56% 51% 34% 5% 1%
successful
Somew hat | 16% 8% 17% 21% 22% 3%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful[42%  11% 14% 30% 68% 93%
Not sure | 5% 6% 7% % 3% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve [48% 50% 46%
Disapprove [41% 37% 46%
Not sure |11% 13% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Beauprez
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 17% 24%
33% 28% 38%
47% 55% 38%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Brophy Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 6% 12%
20% 16% 25%
2% 79% 64%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gessler Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

19% 16% 23%
26% 21% 31%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Kopp Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 10% 14%
15% 11% 19%
73% 9% 67%

Not sure | 55% 64% 46%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable | 30% 26% 33%
Unfavorable | 41% 39% 43%
Not sure | 30% 35% 24%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez

John Hickenlooper
Bob Beauprez

Not sure

48% 49% 47%
38% 35% 41%
14% 15% 12%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Brophy

John Hickenlooper
Greg Brophy

Not sure

48% 48% 49%
33% 32% 35%
18% 20% 17%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er

John Hickenlooper
Scott Gessler

Not sure

48% 49% 47%
36% 32% 41%
16% 19% 12%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Kopp

John Hickenlooper
Mike Kopp

Not sure

49% 49%  49%
32% 31% 34%
19% 21% 17%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo

John Hickenlooper
Tom Tancredo

Not sure

50% 52% 48%
37% 32% 42%
13% 16% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Udall Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41% 40% 43%
40% 36% 45%
18% 24% 12%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Baumgardner
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 10% 13%
19% 15% 23%
70% 5% 64%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gardner Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 21% 24%
25% 20% 29%
53% 59% 46%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hill Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 11% 6%
16% 12% 21%
75% 7% 73%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Udall/Baumgardner

Mark Udall

Randy Baumgardner

44% 44% 44%
37% 33% 42%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Udall/Gardner

Mark Udall
Cory Gardner

Not sure

42% 43% 42%
40% 36% 45%
17% 21% 14%

Not sure |19% 23% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Udall/Hill
Mark Udall [ 43% 43% 43%
Ow en Hill [ 38% 34% 42%
Not sure | 19% 23% 15%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

ACA Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

39% 37% 40%
51% 48% 54%
10% 15% 6%
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 6% 9%
Somew hat | 29% 31% 27%
successful
Somew hat | 16% 17% 15%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful |42% 39% 47%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve | 48% 81% 16% 48%
Disapprove [41% 11% 7% 36%
Not sure [11% 8% 7% 17%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Brophy Favorability
Favorable [ 8% 5% 14% 7%
Unfavorable | 20% 26% 14% 20%
Not sure | 72% 70% 72% 73%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Obama Approval
Approve [43% 80% 12% 37%
Disapprove | 53% 13% 88% 57%
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 7%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable | 20% 11% 33% 16%
Unfavorable [33% 44% 22% 33%
Not sure | 47% 45% 44% 51%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Gessler Favorability
Favorable | 19% 11% 32% 15%
Unfavorable [ 26% 36% 14% 26%
Not sure | 55% 53% 54% 58%
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Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Kopp Favorability Tancredo
Favorable | 12% 9% 13% 14% Favorability
0, 150 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 15% 17% 10% 17% Favorable | 30% % 5% 29%
9 57% 9 0
Not sure | 73% 74% 77% 69% Unfavorable [41% o 25% 40%
Not sure | 30% 28% 30% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican [ Other
Hickenlooper/Beaup- Hickenlooper/Brophy
rez John Hickenlooper | 48% 87% 16% 41%
John Hickenlooper [48% 84% 14% 47%
P ’ ’ ’ ° Greg Brophy |33% 6% 63% 31%
Bob Beauprez |38% 10% 74% 30%
P ° 0 0 0 Not sure | 18% 6% 21% 28%
Not sure [14% 6% 12% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Hickenlooper/Gessl- Hickenlooper/Kopp
er John Hickenlooper | 49% 90% 15% 41%
John Hickenlooper [48% 87% 15% 43% .
Mike Kopp [32% 5% 62% 29%
Scott Gessler | 36% 8% 68% 33%
° ° ° ° Not sure | 19% 4% 23% 30%
Not sure | 16% 5% 17% 24%

March 13-16, 2014
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Hickenlooper/Tancr- Udall Approval
edo Approve | 41% 74% 16% 34%
John Hickenlooper | 50% 89% 16% 45% Disapprove | 40% 10% 66% 45%
Tom Tancredo |37% 6% 69% 35% Not sure | 18% 16% 18% 20%
Not sure [ 13% 5% 15% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican [ Other
Baumgardner Gardner Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 23% 8% 38% 22%
Favorable |12% % 19% 6% Unfavorable [ 25% 46% 10% 17%
Unfavorable | 19% 25% 12% 20% Not sure | 53% 46% 500 61%
Not sure | 70% 67% 69% 74%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Hill Favorability Udall/Baumgardner
Favorable [ 9% 8% 14% 6% Mark Udall | 44% 83% 12% 36%
Unfavorable | 16% 20% 11% 17% Randy Baumgardner | 37% 10% 68% 34%
Not sure | 75% 2% 76% 7% Not sure [19% 7% 20% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Udall/Gardner udall/Hill
Mark Udall [ 42% 85% 12% 30% Mark Udall [ 43% 84% 12% 33%
Cory Gardner [40% 9% 73% 38% Ow en Hill [ 38% 8% 71% 35%
Not sure [17% 6% 14% 32% Not sure [19% 8% 17% 32%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
ACA Approval
Approve |[39% 73% 9% 34%
Disapprove |51% 14% 83% 56%
Not sure [ 10% 13% 8% 10%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Obama Approval
Approve (43% 56% 39% 56%
Disapprove |53% 39% 57% 36%
Not sure | 5% 5% 4% 8%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable | 20% 12% 21% 21%
Unfavorable | 33% 38% 31% 40%
Not sure |47% 49% 47% 40%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 15% 1% 7%
Somew hat | 29% 57% 7% 22%
successful
Somew hat | 16% 11% 13% 23%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful |42% 11% 74% 43%
Not sure| 5% 6% 5% 5%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve [48% 58% 45% 59%
Disapprove [41% 29% 45% 26%
Not sure [ 11% 13% 10% 15%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Brophy Favorability
Favorable | 8% 10% 9% 1%
Unfavorable | 20% 27% 18% 28%
Not sure | 72% 62% 73% 71%
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Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other
Gessler Favorability
Favorable | 19% 14% 21% 15%
Unfavorable | 26% 32% 24% 30%
Not sure |55% 54% 55% 56%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable | 30% 33% 29% 27%
Unfavorable | 41% 35% 40% 52%
Not sure | 30% 32% 30% 21%
Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

Hickenlooper/Brophy

John Hickenlooper
Greg Brophy

Not sure

48%
33%
18%

49% 54%
24% 36% 25%
21%  17% 21%

47%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Kopp Favorability
Favorable | 12% 8% 12% 18%
Unfavorable | 15% 25% 13% 17%
Not sure | 73% 66% 75% 65%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez
John Hickenlooper | 48% 52% 47% 52%
Bob Beauprez|38% 20% 43% 21%
Not sure | 14% 29% 10% 27%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper [48% 49% 47% 61%
Scott Gessler | 36% 21% 41% 17%
Not sure | 16% 30% 12% 21%

March 13-16, 2014
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Base

Race

Hispanic|White |Other

Hickenlooper/Kopp

John Hickenlooper [49% 44% 49% 55%
Mike Kopp [32% 23% 35% 21%
Not sure |19% 34% 16% 24%
Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

Udall Approval

Approve (41% 32% 42% 47%

Disapprove |[40% 38% 42% 30%

Not sure | 18% 30% 16% 23%
Race

Base Hispanic|White|Other

Gardner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

23%
25%
53%

21% 23% 20%
19% 24% 37%
60% 53% 42%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo
John Hickenlooper [50% 48% 50% 55%
Tom Tancredo [37% 26% 39% 26%
Not sure | 13% 26% 11% 19%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Baumgardner
Favorability
Favorable | 12% 5% 12% 22%
Unfavorable | 19% 24% 18% 18%
Not sure | 70% 71% 71% 59%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hill Favorability
Favorable [ 9% 11% 8% 14%
Unfavorable | 16% 21% 14% 24%
Not sure | 75% 68% 78% 62%
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Race Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other Base Hispanichhite|Other
Udall/Baumgardner Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall | 44% 37% 43% 59% Mark Udall | 42% 36% 42% 56%
Randy Baumgardner | 37% 33% 39% 32% Cory Gardner |40% 33% 43% 26%
Not sure | 19% 30% 18% 9% Not sure |17% 31% 15% 17%
Race Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other Base Hispanichhite|Other
Udall/Hill ACA Approval
Mark Udall [ 43% 34% 43% 62% Approve | 39% 36% 37% 58%
Ow en Hill [ 38% 38% 39% 26% Disapprove [51% 57% 52% 34%
Not sure | 19% 28% 18% 12% Not sure | 10% 8% 11% 9%
Race Age
Base HispanichhitelOther 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
ACA Implementation Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Success Obama Approval
Very successful | 8% % % 22% Approve [43% 48% 43% 44% 35%
Somew hat | 29% 24% 29% 41% Disapprove |53% 47% 49% 53% 61%
successful Notsure| 5% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Somew hat | 16% 28% 14% 9%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful | 42% 29% 47% 22%
Not sure| 5% 13% 4% 6%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve [48% 56% 54% 45% 41%
Disapprove [41% 21% 38% 47% 49%
Not sure |11% 23% 8% 8% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brophy Favorability
Favorable| 8% 5% 9% 10% 5%
Unfavorable |[20%0 9% 16% 26% 21%
Not sure |72% 85% 75% 64% 73%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Kopp Favorability
Favorable [12% 14% 14% 11% 8%
Unfavorable |15% 9% 11% 20% 15%
Not sure |73% 78% 75% 69% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable [20% 21% 16% 22% 21%
Unfavorable |33% 19% 29% 43% 29%
Not sure [47% 60% 55% 35% 50%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gessler Favorability
Favorable [19% 8% 23% 20% 21%
Unfavorable [26% 15% 19% 35% 24%
Not sure |55% 78% 58% 45% 55%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable [30% 28% 24% 31% 35%
Unfavorable [41% 28% 36% 46% 44%
Not sure |30% 44% 40% 23% 20%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez
John Hickenlooper |48% 51% 55% 46% 42%
Bob Beauprez|38% 28% 33% 41% 48%
Not sure [14% 21% 12% 14% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper |48% 46% 56% 46% 44%
Scott Gessler [36% 40% 32% 36% 39%
Not sure [16% 15% 12% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo
John Hickenlooper |50% 60% 52% 49% 43%
Tom Tancredo [37% 24% 36% 38% 43%
Not sure |13% 16% 12% 13% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper/Brophy
John Hickenlooper [48% 50% 55% 45% 45%
Greg Brophy [33% 30% 29% 37%  35%
Not sure [18% 21% 16% 18% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper/Kopp
John Hickenlooper [49% 58% 53% 45% 43%
Mike Kopp |32% 27% 30% 34% 36%
Not sure |19% 15% 17% 21% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall Approval
Approve [41% 49% 42% 42% 34%
Disapprove [40% 30% 38% 45% 42%
Not sure |18% 21% 20% 14% 24%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Baumgardner
Favorability
Favorable [12% 15% 11% 11% 10%
Unfavorable |19% 12% 18% 25% 13%
Not sure |70% 73% 71% 64% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hill Favorability
Favorable| 9% 18% 8% 7% 6%
Unfavorable |16% 9% 12% 22% 14%
Not sure |75% 73% 79% 71% 80%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall |42% 41% 44% 44% 38%
Cory Gardner [40% 34% 35% 43% 47%
Not sure |17% 25% 21% 13% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Gardner Favorability
Favorable |23% 22% 13% 27% 27%
Unfavorable [25% 16% 23% 29% 24%
Not sure |53% 63% 63% 45% 49%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall/Baumgardner
Mark Udall |44% 45% 45% 44% 41%
Randy Baumgardner |37% 32% 32% 40% 42%
Not sure |19% 23% 23% 16% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Udall/Hill
Mark Udall |43% 45% 44% 42% 40%
Owen Hill [38% 35% 32% 42% 39%
Not sure |19% 20% 23% 15% 20%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
ACA Approval
Approve [39% 38% 39% 42% 32%
Disapprove |51% 55% 45% 53% 52%
Not sure |10% 8% 16% 5% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Obama Approval
Approve [43%  45% 33%
Disapprove [53%  52% 56%
Not sure| 5% 3% 10%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable [20%  20% 21%
Unfavorable |33%  36% 19%
Not sure [47%  44% 60%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 11% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat [29% 24% 29% 31% 28%
successful
Somewhat|16% 23% 18% 12% 15%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful |42% 33% 41% 47% 43%
Not sure| 5% 9% 6% 2% 7%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hickenlooper
Approval
Approve [48%  49% 46%
Disapprove |41%  44% 30%
Not sure |11% 7% 24%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Brophy Favorability
Favorable | 8% 8% 10%
Unfavorable |20%  22% 11%
Not sure [72%  70% 79%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Gessler Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

19% 19% 18%
26% 28% 17%

Not sure [55%  53% 65%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable [30%  30% 30%
Unfavorable |41%  44% 27%
Not sure [30%  27% 43%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Hickenlooper/Brophy

John Hickenlooper
Greg Brophy

Not sure

48%  50% 40%
33% 33% 35%
18% 17% 24%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Kopp Favorability
Favorable |12%  10% 19%
Unfavorable |15%  15% 13%
Not sure [73%  75% 69%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez
John Hickenlooper |48%  49% 45%
Bob Beauprez|38%  40% 33%
Not sure [14%  11% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper [48%  51% 38%
Scott Gessler [36%  36% 39%
Not sure [16%  14% 23%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Hickenlooper/Kopp

John Hickenlooper
Mike Kopp

Not sure

49%  50% 44%
32% 32% 35%
19% 18% 21%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Udall Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

41%  43% 34%
40%  43% 31%
18% 14% 35%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Gardner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

23%  22% 24%
25%  27% 13%
53%  50% 63%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo
John Hickenlooper [50%  51% 45%
Tom Tancredo [37%  37% 36%
Not sure [13%  12% 18%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Baumgardner
Favorability
Favorable |12%  10% 19%
Unfavorable |19%  19% 16%
Not sure [70%  71% 65%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hill Favorability
Favorable | 9% 7% 16%
Unfavorable |16%  18% 9%
Not sure [75%  75% 75%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Udall/Baumgardner Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall |44%  46% 33% Mark Udall|42%  45% 34%
Randy Baumgardner |37%  37% 38% Cory Gardner [40%  41% 38%
Not sure [19%  16% 29% Not sure [17%  15% 29%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Udall/Hill ACA Approval
Mark Udall |43%  45% 33% Approve [39%  40% 33%
Owen Hill [38%  39% 36% Disapprove [51%  50% 55%
Not sure [19%  16% 31% Not sure [10%  10% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
ACA Implementation
Success
Very successful| 8% 9% 4%
Somewhat [29%  31% 22%
successful
Somewhat [16%  13% 25%
unsuccessful
Very unsuccessful [42%  42% 46%
Not sure | 5% 5% 4%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4
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Survey of 255 Republican primary voters
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Beauprez?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Brophy?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Gessler?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Kopp?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 18%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Tancredo?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 30%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Given the choices of Bob Beauprez, Greg
Brophy, Scott Gessler, Steve House, Mike
Kopp, Roni Bell Sylvester, and Tom Tancredo,
who would you most like to see as the
Republican candidate for Governor this fall?

BOb BEAUPIEZ ... 20%
Greg Brophy ... 7%
SCOtt GESSIEN . 18%
Steve HOUSE ..o 3%
MiKE KOPP --eeeeieeeeeeieiiiieee e 8%
Roni Bell Sylvester.........ccccoiiiieiiiiiiiiee. 1%
TOM TANCIEAO ... 24%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........cccceevrreeeeiinenenne 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Randy Baumgardner?

Favorable........cccccccoi 22%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 15%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Gardner?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiieieeee 43%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiieeeeee e 12%
NOE SUME .., 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Owen Hill?

FAVOTADIE ...t 14%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 11%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 75%
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Given the choices of Mark Aspiri, Randy
Baumgardner, Cory Gardner, Owen Hill, Tom
Janich, and Floyd Trujillo, who would you most
like to see as the Republican candidate for
Senate next year?

MATK ASPIM ....ovoeeeeee et 3%
Randy Baumgardner..............cooeoeceveveeevevnenn 15%
COMY GaTANET ..o 44%
OWEN Hill e 6%
TOM JANIC. ... 4%
FIOYA TrUJIIO. v 0%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........cccceeeervienneenene. 29%

of 255 Republican primary voters

Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 6%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 38%

Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 38%
BB 80 B5 oottt 35%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 27%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Beauprez Brophy Favorability
Favorability Favorable |15% - 26% 15% 19% 1%
Favorable | 34% ) 6% 2% 38% 42% Unfavorable [16%  89% 16% 12% 17% 13%
Unfavorable [22%  55% 10% 33% 19% 20% Not sure |69%  119% 58% 73% 64% 7%
Not sure |44%  45% 84% 46% 43% 38%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gessler Favorability Kopp Favorability
Favorable [ 31% - 16% 11% 37% 38% Favorable [18%  45% 42% 13% 19% 15%
Unfavorable |18%  89% 36% 27% 13% 12% Unfavorable |11%  45% - 16% 9% 10%
Not sure |51%  11% 48% 62% 51% 50% Not sure [71% 11% 58% 71% 2% 75%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Tancredo 2014 GOP Gov
Favorability Preference
Favorable [45%  89% 34% 32% 42% 53% Bob Beauprez [20%  45% - 20% 27% 17%
Unfavorable [25%  11% 26% 23% 31% 20% Greg Brophy| 7% - - 11% 6% 8%
Not sure [ 30% - 40% 45% 26% 27% Scott Gessler | 18% - 13% 17% 21% 18%
Steve House| 3% - 12% 5% 2% 2%
Mike Kopp | 8% - 32% 8% 2% 9%
Roni Bell Sylvester | 1% - - 2% 1% -
Tom Tancredo |24%  45% 16% 19% 20% 30%
Someone else /Not|18%  11% 26% 19% 20% 16%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Baumgardner Gardner Favorability
Favorability Favorable |43%  45% 29% 26% 43% 54%
Favorable| 22% ) 48% 18% 2% 21% Unfavorable [12%  55% 36% 18% 8% 7%
Unfavorable [15%  55% 10% 32% 14% 6% Not sure | 44% R 36% 56% 29% 29%
Not sure [64%  45% 42% 50% 65% 73%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hill Favorability 2014 GOP Sen
Favorable |14% - 36% 11% 17% 9% Preference
iri 0/ - - 0/ 9 0/
Unfavorable |11%  55% - 15% 1% 10% Mark Aspiri) 3% 6% 1% 3%
0/ - 0 0/ 0, 0/
Not sure | 75%  45% 64% 74% 71% 82% Randy Baumgardner | 15% 7% 16% 14% 16%
Cory Gardner |44%  89% 17% 26% 45% 53%
Owen Hill| 6% - 11% 6% 5% 7%
Tom Janich| 4% - 40% 1% 3%
Floyd Trujillo | 0% - - 2%
Someone else /Not|29%  11% 25% 42% 32% 22%
sure
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Beauprez Brophy Favorability
Favorability
Favorable | 15% 13% 17%

Favorable | 34% 33% 34%
Unfavorable [ 22% 16% 27%
Not sure | 44% 51% 39%

Unfavorable | 16% 10% 21%
Not sure | 69% 7% 62%

Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Gessler Favorability Kopp Favorability

Favorable [ 31% 30% 32% Favorable | 18% 18% 19%
Unfavorable | 18% 10% 25% Unfavorable [11% 7% 15%
Not sure | 51% 61% 43% Not sure | 71% 76% 66%

March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man

2014 GOP Gov
Preference

Bob Beauprez|20% 19% 22%
Greg Brophy| 7% 6% 8%
Scott Gessler [ 18% 21% 16%
3% 3%

Tancredo
Favorability

Favorable | 45% 35% 54%
Unfavorable [ 25% 29% 21%
Not sure | 30% 37% 25%

Steve House | 3%

Mike Kopp| 8% 7% 9%

Roni Bell Sylvester | 1% 1% 1%
Tom Tancredo | 24% 19% 28%
Someone else / Not [ 18% 23% 15%

Not sure

64% 70% 59%

sure
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base ([Woman| Man
Baumgardner Gardner Favorability
Favorabilit
y Favorable |43%  38% 48%
Favorable | 22% 19% 24%
Unfavorable | 12% 11% 14%
Unfavorable | 15% 11% 17%
Not sure | 44% 52% 38%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hill Favorability

Favorable | 14% 17% 11%
Unfavorable [ 11% 9% 14%
Not sure [ 75% 74% 76%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

March 13-16, 2014

survey of 255 Republican primary voters
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Sen
Preference
Mark Aspiri| 3% 2% 3%
Randy Baumgardner | 15% 10% 18%
Cory Gardner [44% 42% 46%
Owen Hill| 6% 10% 3%
Tom Janich| 4% 6% 2%
Floyd Trujillo| 0% - 1%
Someone else / Not |29% 30% 28%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Brophy Favorability
Favorable [15% 19% 16% 8%
Unfavorable |16% 18% 17% 12%
Not sure |69% 63% 67% 80%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Kopp Favorability
Favorable [18% 25% 17% 11%
Unfavorable [11% 10% 15% 8%
Not sure |71% 66% 68% 81%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Beauprez
Favorability
Favorable [34% 28% 40% 33%
Unfavorable |22% 24% 25% 15%
Not sure |44% 47% 35% 52%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Gessler Favorability
Favorable [31% 25% 35% 33%
Unfavorable |18% 25% 18% 8%
Not sure |51% 50% 47% 59%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable [45% 41% 44% 52%
Unfavorable |25% 21% 29% 24%
Not sure |30% 38% 27% 24%

March 13-16, 2014

survey of 255 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65 Base 45 65 [than 65
2014 GOP Gov Baumgardner
Preference Favorability
Bob Beauprez|20% 19% 20% 23% Favorable [22% 28% 19% 17%
Greg Brophy| 7% 8% 6% 8% Unfavorable |15% 21% 15% 4%
Scott Gessler [18% 24% 15% 15% Not sure |64% 51% 66% 79%

Steve House | 3% 3% 4% 1%

Mike Kopp| 8% 13% 6% 3%

Roni Bell Sylvester| 1% - 1% 1%
Tom Tancredo [24% 20% 23% 30%
Someone else /Not|18% 14% 24% 17%

sure
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Gardner Favorability Hill Favorability
Favorable |43% 38% 43% 53% Favorable [14% 18% 13% 9%
Unfavorable |12% 15% 13% 8% Unfavorable [11% 12% 14% 8%
Not sure |44% 48% 44% 39% Not sure |75% 71% 72% 84%
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

2014 GOP Sen
Preference

Mark Aspiri| 3% 4% 1% 1%

Randy Baumgardner |15% 15% 14% 15%
Cory Gardner (44% 35% 49% 51%
Owen Hill| 6% 9% 4% 4%

Tom Janich| 4% 8% 1% 1%
Floyd Trujillo| 0% - 1% -
Someone else /Not|29% 28% 30% 28%
sure
March 13-16, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 255 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



